THE SECRET

The Secret Handicapper Proofing for February 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
Visit our website for full information on The Secret Handicapper. The Secret Handicapper website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 28th 17:45 \Ventura Blues 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -32.94
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 17:15 Ludlow |Grand 6.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -31.94
Inquisitor
Single 28th 16:10 Ludlow |Gold Chain 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -30.94
Single 28th 16:05 Loud And Clear| 2.88 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -28.94
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 28th 15:45 Taunton |Whoshotwho 5.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -26.94
Single 28th 15:35 Ludlow |Uhlan Bute 3.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 -23.94
Single 28th 15:20 Always Lion 6.00 1.00 Win 1 5.00 -20.94
Musselburgh
Single 28th 15:00 Ludlow |Earlofthecotsw 2.88 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -25.94
olds
Single 28th 14:45 John Williams 4.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -23.94
Musselburgh
Single 28th 14:25 Ludlow |Kayf Blanco 3.00 2.00 Win 1 3.25 -20.94
Single 27th 20:00 Kempton [Reignite 5.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -24.19
(A.W)
Single 27th 17:10 Dolly Dupree 9.00 1.00 Win 1 6.80 -22.19
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 16:20 \Wot A Shot 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -28.99
Musselburgh
Single 27th 16:10 Saint Equiano 5.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -26.99
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:45 Just Minded 4.33 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -24.99
Musselburgh
Single 27th 15:35 Point Zero 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -22.99
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 15:15 Call The Cops 4.50 2.00 Win 1 7.00 -29.99
Musselburgh
Single 27th 15:05 Purple Rock 2.88 3.00 Win 1 5.64 -36.99
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 27th 14:10 John Williams 1.73 2.00 Win 1 1.46 -42.63
Musselburgh
Single 27th 13:50 Ostuni 2.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -44.09
Wincanton
Single 26th 19:30 \Vin D'Honneur 7.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -42.09
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 26th 19:00 Ulster 2.62 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -40.09
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 26th 18:30 Michele 2.63 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -37.09
Wolverhampto [Strogoff
n (A.W)
Single 26th 16:50 Catterick |It's All About 4.50 2.00 Non-runner - -35.09
Me
Single 26th 16:20 Catterick |Bright Prospect 5.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -35.09
Single 26th 15:30 Leicester[Master Work 3.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -33.09
Single 26th 14:40 Ffos Las |Quieto Sol 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -31.09
Single 26th 14:30 Leicester|Cuddles 4.50 2.00 Non-runner - -29.09
McGraw
Single 26th 14:20 Catterick |Trapper Peak 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 -29.09



https://hop.betfan.com/10000/view/583
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 26th 14:00 Leicester|Northern Beau 2.88 2.00 Win 1 3.76 -39.09
Single 25th 19:55 Aqua Libre 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -42.85
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 19:25 Nice To Sea 4.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -41.85
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 18:55 Gulliver 6.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -39.85
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 17:25 Kingi Compton 3.50 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -37.85
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 25th 16:25 Ayr Liosduin 2.88 1.00 Win 1 1.88 -35.85
Bhearna
Single 25th 16:15 Uttoxeter|Tanarpino 6.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -37.73
Single 25th 16:05 Robinroyale 8.00 2.00 Unseated Rider - -2.00 -35.73
Plumpton
Single 25th 15:55 Ayr Casual 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -33.73
Cavalier
Single 25th 15:30 Brandon Castle 2.38 2.00 Win 1 2.76 -31.73
Plumpton
Single 25th 14:50 Ayr Seemingly So 3.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -34.49
Single 24th 16:45 Carlisle |Doc Carver 2.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -32.49
Single 24th 16:25 Fontwell |Southfield Vic 4.33 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -30.49
Single 24th 16:15 Carlisle |Pistol 4.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -29.49
Single 24th 15:55 Fontwell |Ostuni 5.00 1.00 Win 1 4.00 -27.49
Single 24th 15:25 Fontwell |Ashutor 6.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -31.49
Single 24th 14:50 Fontwell |Old Guard 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -30.49
Single 23rd 19:00 Spirit Warning 5.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -29.49
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 23rd 15:55 Katgary 6.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -27.49
Newcastle
Single 23rd 15:50 Lingfield |Mr 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -25.49
(A.W) Scaramanga
Single 23rd 15:35 Kempton |Talkischeap 5.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -23.49
Single 23rd 14:40 Just Your Type 9.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -21.49
Newcastle
Single 23rd 14:35 Lingfield |Petite Jack 10.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -19.49
(A.W)
Single 22nd 19:45 Rivas Rob Roy 9.00 2.00 Not Available - -17.49
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 22nd 18:45 Saaheq 2.75 2.00 Not Available - -17.49
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 22nd 18:15 Jack The Truth 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -17.49
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 22nd 16:50 Exeter |Another 11.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 -15.49
Stowaway
Single 22nd 16:20 Exeter |Samuel 8.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -12.49
Jackson
Single 22nd 15:55 Warwick |Mahlermade 4.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -10.49
Single 22nd 15:35 Catterick |Straidnahanna 4.00 3.00 Fell - -3.00 -8.49
Single 22nd 14:50 Warwick |Doitforthevillag 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5.49
e
Single 22nd 14:15 Warwick |Song Saa 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4.49
Single 22nd 13:55 Catterick |JAsk Paddy 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -2.49
Single 21st 19:10 War Tiger 2.63 2.00 Win 1 3.26 -0.4900000000
\Wolverhampto 0001
n (A.W)
Single 21st 18:55 Executive 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 -3.75
Chelmsford Force
(A.W)
Single 21st 18:10 Lancelot Du 12.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -8.25
Wolverhampto [Lac

n (A.W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 21st 16:35 General Bux 5.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 -7.25
Huntingdon

Single 21st 16:25 Jokers And 2.88 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -6.25
Sedgefield Rogues

Single 21st 16:00 Clondaw 2.20 3.00 Win 1 3.60 -5.25
Huntingdon Castle

Single 21st 15:25 The Knot Is 6.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -8.85
Huntingdon Tied

Single 21st 15:15 Mountain Hawk 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -6.85
Sedgefield

Single 21st 15:00 Bond Angel 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -4.85
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 21st 14:40 Flying Jack 19.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2.85
Sedgefield

Single 20th 19:15 Tough Remedy 8.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 -1.85
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 20th 18:45 Alabaster 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -0.8500000000
Chelmsford 0001
(A.W)

Single 20th 18:15 Ivory Charm 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 0.14999999999
Chelmsford 999
(A.W)

Single 20th 17:45 Gentlemen 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 2.15
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 20th 17:30 Soldier Blue 4.33 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 -4.85
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 20th 17:10 Ludlow |Ballyellis 15.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -2.85

Single 20th 16:50 Insurplus 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -0.8500000000
Newcastle 0001
(A.W)

Single 20th 16:40 Ludlow |Dark Invader 7.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.14999999999

999

Single 20th 16:00 Bally Longford 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 1.15
Doncaster

Single 20th 15:10 Keyser Soze 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 2.15
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 19th 19:30 Perfect Refuge 5.50 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -2.35
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 19th 18:30 George Dryden 13.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -0.3500000000
\Wolverhampto 0001
n (A.W)

Single 19th 18:00 Followthesteps 5.50 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 0.64999999999
\Wolverhampto 999
n (A.W)

Single 19th 17:20 Taunton |Sisania 8.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 1.65

Single 19th 16:50 Taunton |Bodekin Point 9.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 2.65

Single 19th 16:15 Taunton |Capitaine 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 3.65

Single 19th 15:45 Taunton |San Satiro 6.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -4.35

Single 19th 15:30 Generous Day 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -2.35
\Wetherby

Single 19th 14:10 Taunton |Ruby Russet 8.50 1.00 Loss 9 -1.00 -0.3500000000

0001

Single 19th 13:55 Dew Pond 5.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 0.64999999999
\Wetherby 999

Single 18th 19:30 Captain Lars 2.00 2.00 Win 1 2.00 1.65
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 18th 19:00 Equitation 5.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 -0.3500000000
Newcastle 0001
(A.W)

Single 18th 18:00 King Oswald 26.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 1.65
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 18th 17:30 Sister Of The 8.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 2.65




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Newcastle Sign
(A.W)
Single 18th 17:00 Splash Of 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 3.65
Newcastle Verve
(A.W)
Single 18th 16:40 Carlisle |Dorking Cock 1.83 3.00 Win 1 2.49 5.65
Single 18th 16:25 Lingfield |Riviere 3.25 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 3.16
Argentee
Single 18th 14:30 Carlisle |Wig Wam 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 5.16
Wiggle
Single 17th 16:50 Market |Picknick Park 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 7.16
Rasen
Single 17th 16:20 Market  |Mixchievous 1.80 3.00 Ran Out - -3.00 10.16
Rasen
Single 17th 16:10 Supakalanistic 2.88 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 13.16
Huntingdon
Single 17th 15:35 Vivaccio 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 15.16
Huntingdon
Single 17th 15:05 Born To Please 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 17.16
Huntingdon
Single 17th 14:45 Market |Longhousesign 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 19.16
Rasen ora
Single 17th 14:00 All Is Good 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 22.16
Huntingdon
Single 16th 19:45 Kempton |[Emenem 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 24.16
(A.W)
Single 16th 18:15 Kempton |Compas 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 26.16
(A.W) Scoobie
Single 16th 17:10 Ruby Yeats 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 28.16
\Wincanton
Single 16th 16:05 Grand Vision 13.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 30.16
\Wincanton
Single 16th 15:50 Lingfield |Mr Top Hat 8.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 31.16
(A.W)
Single 16th 15:35 Haydock |Yala Enki 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 33.16
Single 16th 15:20 Ascot Ar Mest 17.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 34.16
Single 16th 15:15 Lingfield |[Joegogo 4.33 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 36.16
(A.W)
Single 16th 14:25 Haydock |Scorpion Sid 3.25 1.00 Unseated Rider - -1.00 38.16
Single 16th 13:45 Bigmartre 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 39.16
\Wincanton
Single 15th 19:45 Gowanbuster 3.25 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 41.16
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 15th 18:45 Epeius 4.33 3.00 Win 1 10.00 43.16
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 15th 16:45 Royal Cosmic 5.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 33.16
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 15th 16:15 Lingfield |Elysees Palace 1.80 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 36.16
(A.W)
Single 15th 16:05 Sandown|Strong Pursuit 6.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 38.16
Single 15th 15:40 Lingfield |Florencio 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 40.16
(A.W)
Single 15th 14:00 Lingfield |Seasearch 9.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 42.16
(A.W)
Single 15th 13:40 Queen 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 44.16
Fakenham Adelaide
Single 15th 13:20 Sandown|Not Another 2.63 2.00 Win 1 3.26 47.16
Muddle
Single 15th 12:50 Sandown|Briac 5.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 43.9
Single 14th 19:30 Gas Monkey 7.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 45.9
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 14th 18:30 Probability 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 47.9
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 14th 17:55 Naralsaif 5.00 2.00 Win 1 8.00 32.9




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Chelmsford
(A.W)

Single 14th 16:20 Fontwell |Camron De 3.25 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 24.9

Chaillac
Single 14th 15:25 Leicester|Eureu Du 2.25 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 26.9
Boulay

Single 14th 15:10 Fontwell |Le Coeur Net 2.25 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 28.9

Single 14th 14:50 Leicester|Northern Beau 2.88 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 30.9

Single 14th 14:05 Fontwell |Silver Quay 4.00 2.00 Loss 8 -2.00 32.9

Single 14th 13:55 Kelso My Old Gold 2.10 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 34.9

Single 14th 13:45 Leicester|Edgar 3.25 2.00 Win 1 4.50 36.9

Single 13th 19:45 Kempton |Moon Of 3.13 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 324
(A.W) Baroda

Single 13th 18:45 Kempton |Sir Ox 6.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 35.4
(A.W)

Single 13th 16:45 Hope's Wishes 5.00 3.00 Win 1 12.00 38.4
Plumpton

Single 13th 15:20 Field Exhibition 1.91 2.00 Win 1 1.82 26.4
Musselburgh

Single 13th 15:00 Busy Street 4.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 24.58
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 13th 14:50 Samtu 7.00 1.00 Win 1 6.00 27.58
Musselburgh

Single 13th 14:40 Midnight Tune 2.75 2.00 Fell - -2.00 21.58
Plumpton

Single 13th 14:00 Liamba 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 23.58
Southwell
(A.W)

Single 6th 20:15 Royal Mezyan 5.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 26.58
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 6th 19:15 Zorawar 2.50 3.00 Win 1 4.50 29.58
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 6th 17:10 Wye Bother 21.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 25.08
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 6th 16:30 Kempton |Queen Of Paris 8.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 26.08
(A.W)

Single 6th 16:10 Ayr Airdrigh 10.00 1.00 Fell - -1.00 27.08

Single 6th 16:00 Kempton |Enthaar 3.75 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 28.08
(A.W)

Single 6th 15:05 Ayr Pat's Oscar 6.50 1.00 Fell - -1.00 30.08

Single 6th 14:55 Kempton |Magic Mirror 3.75 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 31.08
(A.W)

Single 6th 14:45 Ludlow |Outofthisworld 5.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 33.08

Single 6th 13:50 Kempton |Sir Ox 3.75 1.00 Win 1 2.48 35.08
(A.W)

Single 5th 18:45 Blazing 8.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 32.6
Newcastle Dreams
(A.W)

Single 5th 18:15 Executive 2.38 2.00 Win 1 2.00 33.6
Newcastle Force
(A.W)

Single 5th 17:45 Landing Night 10.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 31.6
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 5th 17:15 Bobby Joe Leg 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 33.6
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 5th 16:30 Market |Corinto 8.00 1.00 Win 1 7.00 36.6
Rasen

Single 5th 16:10 Royal Cosmic 6.00 3.00 Win 1 15.00 29.6
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 5th 16:00 Market |Newberry New 9.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 14.6
Rasen

Single 5th 15:25 Market |Transpennine 10.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 15.6




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Rasen Star
Single 5th 14:20 Market |Agent Memphis| 5.50 1.00 Fell - -1.00 17.6
Rasen
Single 4th 19:55 Pink Flamingo 6.50 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 18.6
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 18:25 Prerogative 6.50 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 19.6
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 16:55 Canimar 13.00 1.00 Loss 2 -1.00 20.6
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 4th 16:45 Taunton |Silver Quay 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 21.6
Single 4th 16:15 Taunton |Le Boizelo 5.50 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 141
Single 4th 16:00 Skip To My Lou 3.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 15.1
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 15:30 Foreign Legion 4.50 1.00 Win 1 3.15 171
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 15:00 Sharp Operator 4.33 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 13.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 4th 14:45 Taunton |Carrigmoorna 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 14.95
Matt
Single 4th 14:30 Little Miss Kodi 4.50 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 17.95
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 3rd 15:50 Break The 4.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 20.95
Southwell Silence
(A.W)
Single 3rd 15:20 Seasearch 4.50 3.00 Win 1 9.45 22.95
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 3rd 14:45 Foolaad 5.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 135
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 3rd 13:35 Pearl Acclaim 15.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 145
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 3rd 13:00 Sylviacliffs 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 155
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 2nd 20:15 Kempton [Ember's Glow 5.50 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 175
(A.W)
Single 2nd 18:45 Kempton |Scofflaw 10.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 18.5
(A.W)
Single 2nd 17:45 Kempton |Probability 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 195
(A.W)
Single 2nd 16:10 Sandown|Johnbb 4.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 22.5
Single 2nd 15:55 Dutch Uncle 8.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 25.5
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 2nd 15:35 Sandown|Classic Ben 15.00 1.00 Win 1 14.00 28.5
Single 2nd 15:00 Sandown|Padleyourownc 21.00 1.00 Loss 10 -1.00 145
anoe
Single 2nd 14:45 Global 7.00 2.00 Win 1 12.00 15.5
Chelmsford Acclamation
(A.W)
Single 2nd 13:35 Field Gun 3.75 2.00 Win 1 5.50 35
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 2nd 13:15 Sandown|Not Another 5.50 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -2
Muddle
Single 1st 19:45 | Am Dandy 13.00 1.00 Not Available - -1
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 1st 18:45 Top Offer 11.00 1.00 Not Available - -1
Newcastle

(A-W)




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 1st 17:45 Porrima 4.00 3.00 Win 1 9.00 -1
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 17:15 Fanfaronade 7.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -10
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:40 Comeonfeelthe 11.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -7
Wolverhampto [force
n (A.W)

Single 1st 16:30 Lingfield |Fayez 5.50 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -6
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:15 Desert Ruler 15.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -5
Newcastle
(A.W)

Single 1st 16:10 Francophilia 7.00 1.00 Loss 4 -1.00 -4
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 1st 13:30 Madame Jo Jo 7.00 1.00 Loss 7 -1.00 -3
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Single 1st 13:00 Classy Cailin 7.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 -2
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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